

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon D. L. HEATHCOCK to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ in the Circuit Court to be held for the said County at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of E. M. KING, JR., MRS. ETHEL H. RAY and LOUISE C. BROOKS, a partnership, d/b/a ATMORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY.

Witness my hand, this 5th day of February, 1953.

W. J. Wilton
Clerk

E. M. KING, JR., MRS. ETHEL H.
RAY and LOUISE C. BROOKS, a
partnership, d/b/a ATMORE EQUIP-
MENT COMPANY,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

D. L. HEATHCOCK,

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

AT LAW

CASE NO. 1915

The Plaintiffs claim of the Defendant the sum of NINETY-TWO and 19/100 (\$92.19) DOLLARS due from him by account on, to-wit, the 11th day of February, 1950, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

An itemized statement of the account sued on, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, is hereto attached as Exhibit A and made a part hereof.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

BY:

W. J. Wilton
Attorney for Plaintiff

ORIGINAL
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

E. M. KING, JR., MRS. ETHEL H. RAY
and LOUISE C. BROOKS, a partnership,
d/b/a ATMORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

D. L. HEATHCOCK,

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

AT LAW

CASE NO. 1915.

Received in Sheriff's Office
this 3 day of Feb, 1953
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

*this man is
in Hurst Tex
Pet*

Returned 12 day of Feb, 1953
Not found in any county after diligent search and i
quiry.

Taylor Wilkins, Sheriff
By Pete Sellen
Deputy Sheriff

FILED

FEB 5 1953

ALICE L. DICK, Clerk

CURRENT ACCOUNT

Mail Statement To

Customer

D.L. Heathcock
Bay Minette,
Ala, Route 2

y J.E. Ammons.

Date Entry	Invoice No.	Description	Charges	Credits	Balance
12-29-47	cg 538			50.00	(50.00)
"	4722		356.95		306.95
1-10-48	cg 550			20.00	286.95
2-7-48	cg 570			20.00	266.95
2-23-48	cg 580			20.00	246.95
2-28-48	cg 584			90.00	156.95
2-27-48	16048		80.34		237.29
3-29-48	cg 1598	4916.	9.28		246.57
3-13-48	cg 1598			80.34	166.23
3-24-48	16737		80.34		246.57
3-24-48	16738		9.95		256.52
3-27-48	cg 510			25.00	231.52
4-17-48	cg 629			25.00	206.52
5-1-48	cg 642			15.00	191.52
6-26-48	cg 681	1/2 Contracted D.L. Heathcock		9.50	184.02
12-6-48	cg 777	Who is to take over here	11.42		195.44
"	"			10.44	185.44
12-12-48	cg 786			7.50	177.50
1-3-49	cg 792			15.00	162.50
1-10-49	cg 295			7.50	155.00
1-22-49	cg 807			7.50	147.50
2-12-49	cg 823			7.50	140.00
2-19-49	cg 827			7.50	132.50
3-5-49	cg 838			7.50	125.00
4-9-49	cg 867			3.43	121.57
4-23-49	cg 878			7.50	114.07
5-14-49	cg 895			2.50	106.57
8-22-49	cg 951			4.38	102.19
2-11-50	cg 1067	Letter 6/13/51		10.00	92.19

STATE OF ALABAMA
ESCAMBIA COUNTY

Before me Douglas S. Webb, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state personally appeared Thomas K. Kirby, who is known to me and who being by me first duly sworn doth depose and say as follows:

That he is the Bookkeeper for The Atmore Equipment Company of Atmore, Alabama and as such he is well acquainted with their books of account; that the
(over)

CURRENT ACCOUNT

Mail Statement To

Customer

Date Entry	Invoice No.	Description	Charges	Credits	Balance
attached statement of the account of <u>D. L. Heathcock</u> is a true and correct itemized statement of the account of <u>D. L. Heathcock</u> with the said Atmore Equipment Company and that after all due credits are given there is now due to the said Atmore Equipment Company by the said <u>D. L. Heathcock</u> the sum of <u>\$92.19</u> Dollars together with interest from the <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u> 19<u>50</u>.					
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the <u>31st</u> day of December, 19<u>52</u>.					
<i>Thomas R. Kirl</i>					
<i>Douglas Sweett</i>					
NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, Escambia County, Alabama. My commission expires Oct. 8, 1953. Bonded by The Employers Liability Assurance Corporation					

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon D. L. HEATHCOCK to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ in the Circuit Court to be held for the said County at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of E. M. KING, JR., MRS. ETHEL H. RAY and LOUISE C. BROOKS, a partnership, d/b/a ATMORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY.

Witness my hand, this 5th day of February, 1953.

David French
Clerk

E. M. KING, JR., MRS. ETHEL H.
RAY and LOUISE C. BROOKS, a
partnership, d/b/a ATMORE EQUIP-
MENT COMPANY,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

D. L. HEATHCOCK,

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

AT LAW

CASE NO. 1915.

The Plaintiffs claim of the Defendant the sum of NINETY-TWO and 19/100 (\$92.19) DOLLARS due from him by account on, to-wit, the 11th day of February, 1950, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

An itemized statement of the account sued on, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, is hereto attached as Exhibit A and made a part hereof.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

BY:

Harry J. Wilters
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

FILED IN CASE NO. 1915

ALABAMA

YETTER

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BAWDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

vs.

[Signature]

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

vs.

BY

COPY FOR *D. L. Heathcock*
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

E. M. KING, JR., MRS. ETHEL H. RAY
and LOUISE G. BROOKS, a partnership,
d/b/a ATMORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

D. L. HEATHCOCK,

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BAWDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

FILED

CASE NO.

1915

FILED IN CASE NO. 1915

[Signature]

1953

CURRENT ACCOUNT

219/

D. L. Heathcock
Ray Minette, Ala.
Route 2.
A. J. E. Minens.

Date Entry	Invoice No.	Description	Charges	Credits	Balance
12-29-47	CJ 538			50.00	50.00
"	14722		356.95		306.95
1-10-48	CJ 550			20.00	286.95
2-7-48	CJ 570			20.00	266.95
2-23-48	CJ 580			20.00	246.95
2-28-48	CJ 584			90.00	156.95
2-27-48	16048		80.34		237.29
3-27-48	4916		9.28		246.57
3-13-48	CJ 598			80.34	166.23
3/24-48	16737		80.34		246.57
3-24-48	16738		9.95		256.52
3-27-48	CJ 510			25.00	231.52
4-17-48	CJ 629			25.00	206.52
5-1-48	CJ 642			15.00	191.52
6-26-48	CJ 681	11/27 contacted D. L. Heathcock		7.50	184.02
12-6-48	CJ 777	who is to take over here	11.42		195.44
"	"			10.44	185.44
12-18-48	CJ 786			7.50	177.50
1-3-49	CJ 092			15.00	162.50
1-10-49	CJ 295			7.50	155.00
1-22-49	CJ 807			7.50	147.50
2-12-49	CJ 823			7.50	140.00
2-19-49	CJ 827			7.50	132.50
3-5-49	CJ 838			7.50	125.00
4-9-49	CJ 867			3.43	121.57
4-23-49	CJ 876			7.50	114.07
5-14-49	CJ 895			7.50	106.57
8-22-49	CJ 951			4.38	102.19
2-11-50	CJ 1067	Letter 6/31/51		10.00	92.19

STATE OF ALABAMA
ESCAMBIA COUNTY

Before Me Douglas S. Webb, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state personally appeared Thomas K. Kirby, who is known to me and who being by me first duly sworn doth depose and say as follows:

That he is the Bookkeeper for The Atmore Equipment Company of Atmore, Alabama and as such he is well acquainted with their books of account; that the attached statement of the account of D. L. Heathcock is a true and correct itemized statement of the account of D. L. Heathcock with the said Atmore Equipment Company and that after all due credits are given there is now due to the said Atmore Equipment Company by the said D. L. Heathcock the sum of \$92.19 Dollars together with interest from the 11th day of February, 1950.

Signed Thomas K. Kirby

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 31st day of December, 1952.

Signed Douglas S. Webb

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Escambia County, Alabama.

My commission expires Oct. 8, 1955.

Bonded by The Employers Liability Assurance Corporation

1915

D. L. Westbrook
Ray, Alabama
County S.
D. L. Westbrook

CURRENT ACCOUNT

DATE	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE
12-31-14			30.00
1-30-15	1.00		29.00
2-28-15	1.00		28.00
3-27-15	1.00		27.00
4-26-15	1.00		26.00
5-25-15	1.00		25.00
6-24-15	1.00		24.00
7-23-15	1.00		23.00
8-22-15	1.00		22.00
9-21-15	1.00		21.00
10-20-15	1.00		20.00
11-19-15	1.00		19.00
12-18-15	1.00		18.00
1-17-16	1.00		17.00
2-16-16	1.00		16.00
3-15-16	1.00		15.00
4-14-16	1.00		14.00
5-13-16	1.00		13.00
6-12-16	1.00		12.00
7-11-16	1.00		11.00
8-10-16	1.00		10.00
9-9-16	1.00		9.00
10-8-16	1.00		8.00
11-7-16	1.00		7.00
12-6-16	1.00		6.00
1-5-17	1.00		5.00
2-4-17	1.00		4.00
3-3-17	1.00		3.00
4-2-17	1.00		2.00
5-1-17	1.00		1.00
6-1-17	1.00		0.00
7-1-17	1.00		1.00
8-1-17	1.00		2.00
9-1-17	1.00		3.00
10-1-17	1.00		4.00
11-1-17	1.00		5.00
12-1-17	1.00		6.00
1-1-18	1.00		7.00
2-1-18	1.00		8.00
3-1-18	1.00		9.00
4-1-18	1.00		10.00
5-1-18	1.00		11.00
6-1-18	1.00		12.00
7-1-18	1.00		13.00
8-1-18	1.00		14.00
9-1-18	1.00		15.00
10-1-18	1.00		16.00
11-1-18	1.00		17.00
12-1-18	1.00		18.00
1-1-19	1.00		19.00
2-1-19	1.00		20.00
3-1-19	1.00		21.00
4-1-19	1.00		22.00
5-1-19	1.00		23.00
6-1-19	1.00		24.00
7-1-19	1.00		25.00
8-1-19	1.00		26.00
9-1-19	1.00		27.00
10-1-19	1.00		28.00
11-1-19	1.00		29.00
12-1-19	1.00		30.00

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF ALABAMA

Before me Douglas S. Webb, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state personally appeared Thomas K. Kirby, who is known to me and who being by me first duly sworn, depose and say as follows:

That he is the Bookkeeper for The Alabama Equipment Company of Alabama, Alabama and as such he is well acquainted with their books of account; that the attached statement of the account of D. L. Westbrook is a true and correct itemized statement of the account of D. L. Westbrook with the said Alabama Equipment Company and that after all due credits are given there is now due to the said Alabama Equipment Company by the said D. L. Westbrook the sum of \$24.12 Dollars together with interest from the first day of February, 1920.

Witness my hand and the seal of said county this 1st day of December, 1922.

Douglas S. Webb
Notary Public, Alabama County, Alabama.

My commission expires Dec. 6, 1922.

Handed by The Employers Liability Corporation